PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Terry G. Malcore	08/28/2008
Curt Fifield	08/28/2008
Jeff Green	08/28/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KCS International, Inc.
Street Address:	804 Precor Street
City:	Oconto
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	54153

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11625628

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (414)273-5198

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: astewart@gklaw.com Correspondent Name: Alan R. Stewart Address Line 1: 780 N. Water Street Address Line 2: Godfrey & Kahn, S.C.

Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202

008024-0130 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Alan R. Stewart

Total Attachments: 2

500634331

source=008024_Assignment#page1.tif source=008024_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 021460 FRAME: 0678

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

(U.S. and Foreign Rights)

WHEREAS, We, Terry G. Malcore of W9912 Springside Road, Coleman, WI 54112, Curt FiField of 320 Poplar Avenue, Oconto Falls, WI 54154 and Jeff Green of W2507 Twin Pine Lane, Porterfield, WI 54159; (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), have made new and useful inventions and improvements for which we have filed an application for Letters Patent of the United States, entitled: WALK-THROUGH WINDSHIELD and given Application Serial Number 11/625,628;

AND WHEREAS, KCS International, Inc., a Wisconsin corporation having its principle place of business at 804 Pecor Street, Oconto, WI (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to, and under said invention and in, to, and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign, and transfer to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title, and interest to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale;

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue, and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

PATENT REEL: 021460 FRAME: 0679 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, We have hereunto set our hands and seals.

Try G. Mahr	3/ZE/, 2008
Terry G. Malcore	
Curt Sifiel	8/28/,2008
Curt FiField /	
Ceff Green	$\frac{8}{28}$, 2008
Jeff Green	

3153682_1